

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC08-622

MARY ALICE GWYNN

APPELLANT/RESPONDENT

VS.

THE FLORIDA BAR

APPELLEE

.....
ON APPEAL, REQUESTING A REVIEW OF THE REFEREE'S REPORT
.....

AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF IN SUPPORT
OF RESPONDENT'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

Mary Alice Gwynn, Esq.
Florida Bar No: 879584
805 George Bush Boulevard
Delray Beach, Florida 33483
Telephone: 561-330-0633
Facsimile: 561-330-8778

Appellant/Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

Table of Contents.....ii

Table of Authorities.....iii

Preliminary Statement.....1

Statement of the Case and Facts.....1

Summary of the Argument.....6

Argument.....7

Issue I:.....(page 7)

THE REFEREE FAILED TO MAKE AN INDEPENDENT REVIEW OF THE EVIDENCE BELOW AND INSTEAD SIMPLY ADOPTED THE FACTUAL FINDINGS OF ANOTHER JUDICIAL TRIBUNAL AS ITS SOLE SUPPORT FOR RECOMMENDING THAT RESPONDENT BE DISCIPLINED.

Issue II:.....(page 23)

RESPONDENT WAS DENIED HER DUE PROCESS RIGHTS TO EXAMINE AND CROSS EXAMINE THE COMPLAINANT, WHICH DEPRIVED RESPONDENT THE ELEMENTS ESSENTIAL TO A FAIR TRIAL, IN RE MURCHISON, 349 U.S. 133 (1955).

Issue III:.....(page 35)

THE REFEREE ERRED IN FAILING TO CONSIDER THE UN-REBUTTED EVIDENCE OF THE BANKRUPTCY COURT’S BIAS.

Issue IV:.....(page 38)

THE REFEREE ERRED IN CONSIDERING A NEW COUNT WHICH WAS NEVER RAISED IN THE COMPLAINT NOR ARGUED AT TRIAL.

Issue V:.....(page 41)

RESPONDENT WAS DENIED DUE PROCESS TO PUT ON ANY MITIGATING EVIDENCE AND AN OPPORTUNITY TO REFUTE THE BAR’S UNAUTHORIZED COSTS.

.....

Conclusion.....47

Certificate of Service.....49

Certificate of Type, Size and Style.....49

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Burgess v. State</u> , 831 So.2d 137 (Fla. 2002).....	18
<u>City of Oldsmar v. State</u> , 790 So. 2d 1042 (Fla. 2001)	20
<u>Cook v. State</u> , 921 So. 2d 631 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2005)	21
<u>Florida Bar v. Bailey</u> , 803 So. 2d 683 (Fla. 2001).....	24
<u>Florida Bar v. Batista</u> , 846 So. 2d 479 (Fla. 2003).....	38
<u>Florida Bar v. Behm</u> , 41 So. 3d 136 (Fla. 2010)	14
<u>Florida Bar v. Centurion</u> , 801 So. 2d 858 (Fla. 2000)	19
<u>Florida Bar v. Fredericks</u> , 731 So. 2d 1249 (Fla. 1999)	39
<u>Florida Bar v. Head</u> , 27 So. 3d 1 (Fla. 2010).....	14, 15
<u>Florida Bar v. Kleinfeld</u> , 648 So. 2d 698 (Fla. 1994).....	24
<u>Florida Bar v. Kravitz</u> , 694 So. 2d 725 (Fla.1997)	24
<u>Florida Bar v. Laing</u> , 695 So. 2d 299 (Fla. 1997).....	24
<u>Florida Bar v. Musleh</u> , 453 So. 2d 794 (Fla. 1984)	8
<u>Florida Bar v. Poe</u> , 662 So. 2d 700 (Fla. 1995)	16, 20, 26, 36
<u>Florida Bar v. Shankman</u> , 41 So. 3d 166 (Fla. 2010)	13, 14
<u>Florida Bar v. Solomon</u> , 711 So. 2d 1141 (Fla. 1998).....	24
<u>Florida Bar v. Tobkin</u> , 944 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 2006)	13

<u>Florida Bar v. Vining</u> , 707 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 1998).....	13, 21, 22
<u>Gould v. Clippard</u> , 340 B.R. 861 (M.D. Tenn. 2006).....	8
<u>Guidelines for Taxation of Costs</u> , 915 So.2d 612 (Fla. 2005).....	43
<u>Gulf Coast Home Health Services of Florida, Inc. v. Dept. of Health and Rehabilitative Services</u> , 503 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987).....	18
<u>Huff v. State</u> , 495 So. 2d 145 (Fla. 1985).....	17
<u>In re Cochener</u> , 360 B.R. 542 (S.D. Tex. 2007)	8
<u>In re Finkelstein</u> , 901 F. 2d 1560	16, 20
<u>IN RE MURCHISON</u> , 349 U.S. 133 (1955)	i, 23
<u>Neilsen v. Carney Groves Inc.</u> , 159 So. 2d 489 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1964)	18
<u>Neimark v. Abramson</u> , 403 So.2d 1057 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	43
<u>Pfeiffer v. Roux Laboratories</u> , 547 So. 2d 1271 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979).....	8
<u>Powell v. Barnes</u> , 629 So.2d 185	43
See also <u>Florida Bar v. Price</u> , 478 So. 2 812 (Fla. 1985).....	8
<u>State v. Ramirez</u> , 850 So.2d 620 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	18
<u>Stogniew v. McQueen</u> , 656 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 1995)	21, 22
<u>Taylor v. Charter Medical Corp.</u> , 162 F.3d 827 (C.A. 5th Cir. 1998).....	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Baker</u> , 810 So. 2d 876 (Fla. 2002)	42
<u>The Florida Bar v. Brown</u> , 790 So. 2d 1081 (Fla. 2001).....	42
<u>The Florida Bar v. Carricarte</u> , 733 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 1999).....	42
<u>The Florida Bar v. McCain</u> , 361 So.2d 700 (Fla. 1978).....	24

<u>The Florida Bar v. Penn</u> , 351 So.2d 979 (Fla. 1977).....	24
<u>The Florida Bar v. Swickle</u> , 589 So.2d 901 (Fla. 1991).....	24
<u>The Florida Bar v. Tobkin</u> , 994 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 2006)	42
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wells</u> , 602 So. 2d 1236 (Fla. 1992)	42, 43
<u>Transportes Aereos Nacionales, S.A. v. De Brenes</u> , 625 So.2d 4 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1993).....	17
<u>United States v. Jones</u> , 29 F. 3d 1549	19
<u>United States v. Martin Linen Supply Co.</u> , 430 U.S. 564 (1977).....	19
<u>United States v. White Horse</u> , 807 F.2d 1426 (8th Cir. 1986)	19
<u>Wasserman v. State</u> , 671 So.2d 846 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	24
Statutes	
F.S. § 44.405(4)(a)(6)	39
F.S. §90.201	16, 18
F.S. 44.40	23
F.S. 90.410	23
Rules	
Rule 3.172(i) of the Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	23
